

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3382/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2006 in CMWP No. 2316/2004
of

The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABDUL QUADIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice as to why the judgment of this Court in
2003 (2) SCC 455 is not applicable to the present case.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER