

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE SHRI M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3382/2007

ABDUL QUADIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. R.2 served but there i
s no
appearance. Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on R.3. List again on 10.8.20
09.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

SK