

, ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).3382/2007

ABDUL QUADIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO DELETE R.NO.3 FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.  
Mr. Shirish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.3 : Application for deletion of the name of  
Respondent No.3 is allowed. The name of Respondent No.3  
is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the  
applicant. Cause Title be amended accordingly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)  
Court Master